CENTERVILLE CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION MEETING MAY 18, 1981

TIME: 7:30 P.M. PLACE: Centerville Municipal Building, Caucus Room

PRESENT: Mayor J. V. Stone Councilmembers Jeffrey Siler Russell Sweetman Charles Taylor James Singer Shirley Heintz Clerk of Council Marilyn McLaughlin City Manager Darryl Kenning Assistant City Manager Joseph Minner

Mr. Kenning reviewed a proposed Resolution to establish a Fire Insurance Trust Fund to provide for the payment of certain portions of fire insurance policies to the City of Centerville as security for any expenses incurred in the removing, repairing or securing of a building or structure damaged by fire.

Mr. Kenning reviewed a proposed Resolution to authorize an Agreement between the City of Kettering and the City of Centerville for the incarceration of male prisoners awaiting arraignment for trial, in the Kettering Municipal Jail. The Agreement provides for the payment of \$22.00 per day, per person, for confinement, this represents an increase over the previous Contract.

An Ordinance to amend the Zoning Ordinance for the City of Centerville, by changing definitions and requirements for educational facilities in the City of Centerville was discussed by Council. Mr. Schwab reviewed the various descriptions contained in the proposed Ordinance.

Mr. Kenning announced the termination of the South Montgomery Human Services May 31, 1981. He proposed a severance pay to continue for approximately four weeks, costing each participating municipality \$500.00 to \$600.00. Council concurred with this expenditure.

Approved: Mayor

maril

Marilyn J. McLaughliń-Clerk of Council